GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3816
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.12.2024

JIYO PARSI SCHEME FOR NEWLY WEDDED PARSI COUPLES
3816: SHRI JAI PRAKASH

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched Jiyo Parsi Scheme Portal aiming at newly wedded Parsi couples seeking financial assistance; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(@) to (b) Yes sir. The Jiyo Parsi Scheme portal was launched for Parsi couples seeking financial assistance under medical component. The portal provides convenience and access for beneficiaries to apply for benefits and track their applications. The portal enables swift decision-making. The portal may be accessed through the Ministry’s website (minorityaffairs.gov.in).

The gquidelines of the Jiyo Parsi scheme are available on the Ministry’s website
(minorityaffairs.gov.in).
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